
EWC 2018 Football All Conference

Offense
Wide Receivers

Player # Year Ht. Wt.

Austin Isley 80 Two Rivers Sr. 6'2" 185 1

Brian Barrette 11 Kiel Sr. 6"4" 200 1

Sean Meyer 28 Chilton Sr. 5'11 190 2

Logan Kust 2 Two Rivers Sr. 5'10" 155 2

Justin Tenpas 10 Sheboygan Falls Sr. 6'2 190 HM

Gaven Lisowe 21 Chilton Jr. 5'9 170 HM

Daniel Fenn 2 Sheboygan Falls Sr. 5'9 150 HM

Tight End
Nathan Goehring 83 Kiel Jr. 6"4" 200 1

Luke Halbach 85 New Holstein Sr. 5'9" 200 2

Offensive Linemen
Luke Mueller 52 Roncalli Sr 6'5" 301 1U

Cole Kienbaum 75 Kiel Sr. 6'0" 225 1

Jackson Linsmeier 64 Valders Sr 5'11" 235 1

Sam Schaefer 65 New Holstein Sr. 6'0" 215 1
Gavin Stiefvator 56 Chilton Sr. 5'10 220 1

Kegan Kerber 57 Kiel Jr 6'3" 250 2

Dylan Faber 63 Valders Sr 6'2" 205 2

Trevor Fieck 75 Roncalli So 6'5" 310 2
Mitchell Diederich 76 New Holstein Jr. 6'5" 280 2

Luke Wezyk 72 Sheboygan Falls So 6'4 240 2

Zach Welnetz 50 Kiel Jr 5'11" 195 HM

Troy Fesing 76 Chilton Sr. 5'9 260 HM
Collin Buteyn 62 New Holstein Jr. 6'0" 215 HM

Connor Bayer 76 Sheboygan Falls Sr 5'10 285 HM

Paul Berglund 53 Brillion Jr 5'10" 178 HM

Garret Rau 63 Sheboygan Falls Sr 5'11 185 HM
Seth Aschenbach 64 Sheboygan Falls Sr 6'5 260 HM

Caden Jungbluth 67 Valders Sr 6'2" 205 HM

Quarterbacks
Jake Criter 8 Chilton Sr. 6'2” 215 1

Theodore Schnell 10 New Holstein Sr. 6'1" 170 2
Fletcher Dallas 2 Valders Sr 6'2" 190 HM

Matt LeVene 11 Roncalli Sr 6'2" 197 HM

Running Backs
Michael Gesese-Elsenpeter 13 Valders Sr 5'11" 180 U Offensive Player of the Year

Tyler McCoy 36 New Holstein Sr. 6'2" 245 1

Michael Endries 5 Kiel Sr 5'8" 185 2

Connor Jacoby 23 Roncalli Jr 6'1" 187 2

Tyler Schmidt 33 Brillion Sr 5'11" 157 HM
Maximus Ramminger 3 Kiel Sr 5'10" 170 HM

Brad Schroeder 26 New Holstein Sr. 5'9" 177 HM

Collin Hau 25 New Holstein Sr. 5'10" 140 HM

Mason Miller 24 Sheboygan Falls So 5'7 150 HM

Place Kicker Year Ht. WT.
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Owen Williams 12 Two Rivers Sr. 6' 160 1

Connor Voelker 4 Kiel Jr 5'10" 150 2
Michael Gesese-Elsenpeter 13 Valders Sr 5'11" 180 HM

Off. Flex Player
Carson Koch 9 Two Rivers Sr. 6' 170 1



Defense
Defensive End

Player # School Year Ht. Wt.
Jason Klauck 86 Kiel So 6'5" 255 1

Zach Weyker 32 Valders Sr 6'3" 225 1

Cole Kienbaum 75 Kiel Sr 6'0" 225 2

Kadyn Judkins 44 New Holstein Jr. 6'2" 176 2
Kody Thistle 83 Sheboygan Falls Sr. 6'1" 175 HM

Sam Casper 75 New Holstein So. 6'6" 205 HM

Langdon Thiel 85 Sheboygan Falls Jr. 6'1" 190 HM

Defensive Linemen
Luke Mueller 52 Roncalli Sr 6'5" 301 1

Jackson Linsmeier 64 Valders Sr 5'11" 235 1

Nathan Reszczynski 53 Kiel Sr 5'11" 300 2
Manny Cedano 79 Two Rivers Sr. 6' 265 2

Ethan Limon 1 Two Rivers Sr. 5'8" 160 HM

Gavin Stiefvater 56 Chilton Sr. 5'10 220 HM

Ian Clark 54 Kiel Jr 6'1" 230 HM
Mitchell Diederich 76 New Holstein Jr. 6'5" 280 HM

Derek Kaat 75 Sheboygan Falls Sr. 5'10 235 HM

Dylan Faber 63 Valders Sr 6'2" 205 HM

Trevor Fiecko 75 Roncalli So 6'5" 310 HM

Connor Pierce 77 Sheboygan Falls Sr. 6' 200 HM

Inside Linebackers
Markus Suttner 33 Chilton Jr. 5'10 185 1U Co/Defensive Player of Year

Clayton Lepisto 25 Kiel Jr 5'10" 175 1
Luke Halbach 85 New Holstein Sr. 5'9" 200 2

Parker Winter 33 Sheboygan Falls Jr. 5'11 170 2

Jacob Schuh 62 Valders Sr 6'1" 190 HM

Devin Aull 25 Chilton Jr. 5'8 175 HM
Garret Rau 63 Sheboygan Falls Sr. 5'11 185 HM

Outside Linebackers
Brad Schroeder 26 New Holstein Sr. 5'9" 177 1
Michael Endries 5 Kiel Sr 5'9" 185 1

Cade Friday 51 Kiel Sr 5'10" 195 2

Austin Isley 80 Two Rivers Sr. 6'2" 185 2

Addison Kuplic 21 Sheboygan Falls Sr. 6' 175 HM

Defensive Backs
Fletcher Dallas 2 Valders Sr 6'2" 195 1 Co/Defensive Player of Year

Maximus Ramminger 3 Kiel Sr 5'10" 170 1
Carson Koch 9 Two Rivers Sr. 6' 170 1

Kaiden Mikalowsky 22 Chilton Jr. 5'9 170 2
Hunter Scharenbroch 2 Kiel Jr 5'11" 165 2

Bryce Pautz 4 Roncalli Jr 6'1" 160 2
Collin Hau 25 New Holstein Sr. 5'10" 140 HM

Daniel Fenn 2 Sheboygan Falls Sr. 5'9 150 HM
Ethan Jagemann 33 Roncalli Sr 5'7" 146 HM
Camden Bowe 23 Chilton Jr. 5'10 150 HM
Alex Schmitt 1 Sheboygan Falls Sr. 5'8 170 HM



Robert Hess 21 New Holstein So. 6'3" 185 HM

Logan Kust 2 Two Rivers Sr. 5'10" 155 HM
Brady Norell 9 Roncalli Jr 5'10" 133 HM

Punters
Maximus Ramminger 3 Kiel Sr 5'10" 170 1

Jake Criter 8 Chilton Sr. 6'2 215 2

Tyler McCoy 36 New Holstein Sr. 6'2" 245 HM

Owen Williams 22 Two Rivers Sr. 6' 160 HM

Def. Flex Player
Connor Jacoby 23 Roncalli Jr 6'1" 187 1

Justin Tenpas 10 Sheboygan Falls Sr. 6'2 190 1
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